Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataBank, Inc.		01/26/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataBank IMX LLC	
Street Address:	12000 Baltimore Avenue	
City:	Beltsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20705	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77454875	DATABANK
Serial Number:	77454847	DATABANK
Serial Number:	77454819	DATABANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26782/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0088

900125736

77454875

CH \$90.00

Signature:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	01/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=DataBank Assignment#page1.tif source=DataBank Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter the "Assignment") effective the 26 day of January, 2009 by DataBank, Inc., a Maryland corporation with its principle place of business in Beltsville, Maryland (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and DataBank IMX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principle place of business in Beltsville, Maryland (hereinafter the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns common-law rights and the following identified federal trademark applications at the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods/services identified therein (hereinafter the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
DATABANK	77/454,875	April 22, 2008	Information hosting services, namely, hosting of information for third parties.
DATABANK	77/454,847	April 22, 2008	Software, namely, software for use in data management and document scanning.
DATABANK	77/454,819	April 22, 2008	Document management and scanning conversion services; Consulting and professional services for document management solutions.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby grants, transfers, assigns, sells, conveys and relinquishes exclusively to assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire title, right, interest, ownership and all subsidiary rights in and to the Marks, together with the applications for the registrations and all common-law rights of or relating to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks, including, but not limited to, the following:

R14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0090

- (a) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or such associated goodwill;
- (b) the right to secure registrations therein in Assignee's own name and to secure renewals and extension of the registrations and applications for registrations in the United States of America or any other country; and
- (c) the right to determine, in Assignee's sole discretion whether or not any applications for registration of the Marks shall be preserved and maintained or registered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written below by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

DATABANK, INC.

Name: Richard P. Aschman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: January 26 2009

1628851

RECORDED: 01/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0091